
Sallie Sanders Venning Diary Transcription 
Year: 1890 

 

Stevens-Cogdell-Sanders-Venning Collection 
Library Company of Philadelphia 
 

1890 August 5 Tuesday None 
recorded 

Carrie C.- birthday 18 years old, she away 

1890 August 6 Wednesday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 August 7 Thursday None 
recorded 

Received a letter from Carrie & Ornie Lillie.  

1890 August 8 Friday Rain Up town, Inez and Grandma, Louise sick in bed. 
1890 August 9 Saturday None 

recorded 
[Nothing recorded] 

1890 August 10 Sunday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 August 11 Monday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 August 12 Tuesday None 
recorded 

My birthday, 18 years old. 

1890 August 13 Wednesday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 August 14 Thursday None 
recorded 

Arrived at Atlantic City 5.15. Dude met me. Met Mamie Shepherd 

1890 August 15 Friday None 
recorded 

Went into bath had a fine time. Met Genie Wormly. 

1890 August 16 Saturday None 
recorded 

Took dinner with Mrs. Demar, down to the beach. Mosquitoes. 

1890 August 17 Sunday None 
recorded 

Went into bath had a fine time. Went to the Inlet and Excursion house with Mr. & 
Mrs. Cassey.  

1890 August 18 Monday None 
recorded 

Down to the beach went to a hop at the Wayman a nice time. Answered some 
letters. 

1890 August 19 Tuesday None 
recorded 

Down to the beach Mrs. Demar went in. Answered Louis A.’s letter, invited to 
din[ner] Mrs. Ivans. 

1890 August 20 Wednesday Rain Home all day. Mrs. Demar in the evening.  


